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Sr. 

No 
Name of article Journal Year Issue Volume Page No 

 

 

1 

Oral Candida Carriage, quantification 

and species characterization in oral 

submucous fibrosis patients and healthy 

individuals. 

Journal of Clinical and 

Investigative Dentistry 

 

 

2011 

 

 

2 

 

 

4 

1-5 

2 Palatal rugea–An aid in clinical 

dentistry. 
J Forensic Res 2011 2 3 1-4 

 

3 

A comparative histopathological & 

bacteriological insight into periapical 

lesions: An analysis of 62 lesions from 

north Karnataka. 

Indian Journal of 

dentistry 

 

2013 

 

4 

4 

 
200-206 

 

4 

Primary melanoma of oral mucosa: A 

case report and review of literature. 

Dental Research 

Journal 

 

2012 

 

9 

 

3 
353-6 

 

5 

Cholesterol Granuloma in the wall of 

dentigerous cyst. 

Indian Journal of 

dentistry 

 

2012 

 

3 

 

2 
106-109 

 

6 

Intramuscular Hemangioma of Tongue: 

A Rare Case Report. 

RGUHS Journal of 

dental Sciences 

 

2012 

 

4 

 

2 
99-101 

 

7 

An insight into the regulatory 

mechanisms of cells involved in 

resorption of dental hard tissues. 

Journal of Oral and 

Maxillofacial 

Pathology 

 

2013 

 

17 

 

2 
228-233 

 

8 
Organ of Chievitz: 

Revisited. 

International Journal of 

Oral & Maxillofacial 

Pathology 

 

2015 

 

6 

 

1 
35-37 

 

 

9 

Quantification and Correlation of 

Angiogenesis with Macrophages by 

Histomorphometric Method in Central 

and Peripheral Giant Cell Granuloma: 

An Immunohistochemical Analysis. 

Journal of clinical and 

diagnostic research 

 

 

2016 

 

10 
3 ZC 01-ZC05 

 

10 

Histological response of human pulps 

capped with calcium hydroxide and a 

self-etch adhesive containing an 

antimicrobial component. 

J Conservative 

Dentistry 

 

2016 

 

19 

3 

 
274-9 

 

11 

A rare case of tamarind seed induced 

Oral Submucous fibrosis in a 12 year-

old Indian boy 

. J Clinical and 

Diagnostic Research 

 

2016 

 

10 

 

6 
ZD10-ZD11 

 

12 

Clear cell odontogenic carcinoma: A 

rare case report with emphasis on 

differential diagnosis. 

Journal of cancer 

research and 

Therapeutics 

 

2017 

 

13 

2 

 
374-377 
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13 

Role of deeper sections in 

diagnosis of Unicystic  

ameloblastoma. 

J of Scientific society 
 

2016 

 

6 

 

2 
56-59 

 

14 

Focal Reactive Overgrowths: 

Case Series with Review of

 Literature 

J Clin Diagn

 Res. 

 

2017 

 

11 

 

2. 

ZR01-

ZR04 

 

 

15 

Necrotizing sialometaplasia of 

palate with belligerent clinical 

stance: A case report and 

Review. 

Indian Journal of 

Dental Sciences 

 

2016 

 

 

8 

 

 

4 

246 

 

 

16 

Keratocystic Odontogenic tumor 

of the maxillary anterior region 

masquerading as a radicular cyst. 

Asian Journal of 

Pharmaceutical and 

clinical Research 

 

 

2017 

 

 

10 

 

 

6 

3-4 

 

17 

Peripheral Odontogenic myxoma 

in 12 year old   girl: A rare entity. 

J Korean Assoc Oral 

MAxillofac Surg 

 

2017 

 

43 

3 

 
178-181 

 

18 

Orthokeratinised odontogenic 

cyst with calcifications: A rare 

case report of a distinct     entity. 

Journal of Oral and 

Maxillofacial 

Pathology 

 

2018 

 

22 
suppl S20-3 

 

19 

A comprehensive review of surgical 

margin in oral squamous cell 

carcinoma highlighting the 

significance of tumor-free surgical 

margins 

Journal of cancer 

research and 

Therapeutics 

 

2019 

 

15 

3 

 
449-454 

 

20 

Gingival neurofibroma: A rare 

case report 

RGUHS Journal of 

Dental Sciences 

 

2019 

 

11 

 

2 
60-3 

 

 

21 

Intraoral HIV-associated Burkitt’s 

lymphoma: a rare case report with 

special emphasis on differential 

diagnosis 

Journal Korean 

Association of Oral 

Maxillofacial 

Surgeons 

 

 

2019 

 

 

45 

4 

 

 

225-229 

 

22 

Immunoexpression  of p53  in

 histologically negative

 surgical margins

 adjacent to oral 

squamous cell carcinoma; a 

preliminary study. 

J Oral Maxillofac 

Pathol 

 

2020 

 

24 

 

1 
184 

23 Fibrolipoma of Buccal Mucosa: 

An unusual Case. 

Annals of Dental 

Specialty 
2020 8 3 22-6 



Book Published:  

Sr No. Year Title 

1 2019 Biomarkers in Oral Squamous Cell Carcinoma” 

with ISBN No: 978-613-8-91296-5 in Lambert 

Academic Publishing (2019) 

2 2020 1. “Epithelial Mesenchymal Transition in Oral 

Squamous Cell Carcinoma” with ISBN no. 

9786203192872 in Lambert Academic 

Publishing (2020) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     Awards & Achievements Related to Research and Innovation – 

Sr No. Year Title 

1 2009 Best Paper Award for Original research paper at XVIII National conference of 

IAOMP, New Delhi 27th to 29th November 2009. 

 

2 2019 2nd Prize in E-poster Competition at ISP Integrate 2019 “An Overview on Focal 

Reactive Overgrowths associated with Dental Implants” 

 

3 2020 2nd runner-up award for scientific paper presentation in the specialty of Oral & 

Maxillofacial Pathology in delegate category in OOO CONCLAVE 2020, 8th -

11th December 2020. 

 

4 2022 First prize for paper presentation on “Role of Artificial Intelligence in the early 

diagnosis of Oral Cancer: A scoping Review at IOCCON 2022, 5-6th February 

2022. 

 

5 2022 Selected for Oral presentation at BSOMP 2022 Virtual meeting 28-29th April 

2022 on “Prognostic Significance of evaluation of p53 protein along with TP53 

gene amplification in Histologically Negative Surgical Margins (HNMs) of Oral 

Squamous Cell Carcinoma (OSCC): A retrospective study” 

 

6 2017 Chairperson at Scientific session during XV National Triple-O Symposium KLE 

VKIDS, Belagavi, 16th -18th February 2017 at Belagavi. 

 

7 2022 Jury member at 19th National Conference of the Indian Association of Forensic 

Odontology, organized by G. Pulla Reddy Dental College and Hospital, 

Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh was held on 10th & 11th September, 2022 

8  On Reviewer board member of; International Journal of TROPICAL DISEASE 

& Health, Biological Trace Element Research, Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial 

Pathology, Global Journal of Dental Medicine 

 

 



      Research (Ongoing): 
 

Sr no. Title 

1 
Perception of India’s dental institution heads towards teaching 

forensic odontology: A cross-sectional Survey. 

 

2 Assessment of enamel tooth color in relation to age 

and gender: An aid in forensic identification. 

 

3 Evaluation of conventional and virtual microscopy for 

learning oral pathology among undergraduate dental 

students: A multi-centric Study 
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