## Name of Faculty – Dr. Mamata Kamat

### **Publications/Patents** –

Sr. No	Name of article	Journal	Year	Issue	Volume	Page No	
1	Oral Candida Carriage, quantification and species characterization in oral submucous fibrosis patients and healthy individuals.	Journal of Clinical and Investigative Dentistry	2011	2	4	1-5	
2	Palatal rugea—An aid in clinical dentistry.	J Forensic Res	2011	2	3	3 1-4	
3	A comparative histopathological & bacteriologicalinsight into periapical lesions: An analysis of 62 lesions from north Karnataka.	Indian Journal of dentistry	2013	4	4 200-206		
4	Primary melanoma of oral mucosa: A case reportand review of literature.	Dental Research Journal	2012	9	3	353-6	
5	Cholesterol Granuloma in the wall of dentigerouscyst.	Indian Journal of dentistry	2012	3	2	106-109	
6	Intramuscular Hemangioma of Tongue: A RareCase Report.	RGUHS Journal of dental Sciences	2012	4	2	99-101	
7	An insight into the regulatory mechanisms of cellsinvolved in resorption of dental hard tissues.	Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology	2013	17	2	228-233	
8	Organ of Chievitz: Revisited.	International Journal of Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology	2015	6	1	35-37	
9	Quantification and Correlation of Angiogenesis with Macrophages by Histomorphometric Methodin Central and Peripheral Giant Cell Granuloma: An Immunohistochemical Analysis.	Journal of clinical and diagnostic research	2016	10	3	ZC 01-ZC05	
10	Histological response of human pulps capped withcalcium hydroxide and a self-etch adhesive containing an antimicrobial component.	J Conservative Dentistry	2016	19	3	274-9	
11	A rare case of tamarind seed induced Oral Submucous fibrosis in a 12 year- old Indian boy	.J Clinical and Diagnostic Research	2016	10	6	ZD10-ZD11	
12	Clear cell odontogenic carcinoma: A rare casereport with emphasis on differential diagnosis.	Journal of cancer research and Therapeutics	2017	13	2	374-377	

Sr. No	Name of article	Journal	Year	Issue	Volume	Page No
13	Role of deeper sections in diagnosis of Unicystic ameloblastoma.	J of Scientific society	2016	6	2	56-59
14	Focal Reactive Overgrowths: Case Series with Review of Literature	J Clin Diagn Res.	2017	11	2.	ZR01- ZR04
15	Necrotizing sialometaplasia of palate with belligerent clinical stance: A case report and Review.	Indian Journal of Dental Sciences	2016	8 4		246
16	Keratocystic Odontogenic tumor of the maxillaryanterior region masquerading as a radicular cyst.	Asian Journal of Pharmaceutical and clinicalResearch	2017	10	6	3-4
17	Peripheral Odontogenic myxoma in 12 year oldgirl: A rare entity.	J Korean Assoc Oral MAxillofac Surg	2017	43	3	178-181
18	Orthokeratinised odontogenic cyst with calcifications: A rare case report of a distinctentity.	Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology	2018	22	suppl	S20-3
19	A comprehensive review of surgical margin in oralsquamous cell carcinoma highlighting the significance of tumor-free surgical margins	Journal of cancer research and Therapeutics	2019	15	3	449-454
20	Gingival neurofibroma: A rare case report	RGUHS Journal of Dental Sciences	2019	11	2	60-3
21	Intraoral HIV-associated Burkitt's lymphoma: arare case report with special emphasis on differential diagnosis	Journal Korean Association of Oral Maxillofacial Surgeons	2019	45	4	225-229
22	Immunoexpression of p53 in histologicallynegative surgical margins adjacent to oral squamous cell carcinoma; a preliminary study.	JOral Maxillofac Pathol	2020	24	1	184
23	Fibrolipoma of Buccal Mucosa: An unusual Case.	Annals of Dental Specialty	2020	8	3 22-6	

### **Book Published:**

Sr No.	Year	Title	
1	2019	Biomarkers in Oral Squamous Cell Carcinoma"	
		with ISBN No: 978-613-8-91296-5 in Lambert	
		Academic Publishing (2019)	
2	2020	1. "Epithelial Mesenchymal Transition in Oral	
		Squamous Cell Carcinoma" with ISBN no.	
		9786203192872 in Lambert Academic	
		Publishing (2020)	

### **Awards & Achievements Related to Research and Innovation** –

Sr No.	Year	Title
1	2009	Best Paper Award for Original research paper at XVIII National conference or
		IAOMP, New Delhi 27 <sup>th</sup> to 29 <sup>th</sup> November 2009.
2	2019	2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize in E-poster Competition at ISP Integrate 2019 "An Overview on Focal
		Reactive Overgrowths associated with Dental Implants"
3	2020	2 <sup>nd</sup> runner-up award for scientific paper presentation in the specialty of Oral &
		Maxillofacial Pathology in delegate category in OOO CONCLAVE 2020, 8 <sup>th</sup> -
		11 <sup>th</sup> December 2020.
4	2022	First prize for paper presentation on "Role of Artificial Intelligence in the early
		diagnosis of Oral Cancer: A scoping Review at IOCCON 2022, 5-6 <sup>th</sup> February
		2022.
5	2022	Selected for Oral presentation at BSOMP 2022 Virtual meeting 28-29 <sup>th</sup> April
		2022 on "Prognostic Significance of evaluation of p53 protein along with TP53
		gene amplification in Histologically Negative Surgical Margins (HNMs) of Oral
		Squamous Cell Carcinoma (OSCC): A retrospective study"
6	2017	Chairperson at Scientific session during XV National Triple-O Symposium KLE
		VKIDS, Belagavi, 16 <sup>th</sup> -18 <sup>th</sup> February 2017 at Belagavi.
7	2022	Jury member at 19 <sup>th</sup> National Conference of the Indian Association of Forensic
		Odontology, organized by G. Pulla Reddy Dental College and Hospital,
		Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh was held on 10 <sup>th</sup> & 11 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
8		On Reviewer board member of; International Journal of TROPICAL DISEASE
		& Health, Biological Trace Element Research, Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial
		Pathology, Global Journal of Dental Medicine
L		

# Research (Ongoing):

Sr no.	Title
1	Perception of India's dental institution heads towards teaching forensic odontology: Across-sectional Survey.
2	Assessment of enamel tooth color in relation to age and gender: An aid in forensicidentification.
3	Evaluation of conventional and virtual microscopy for learning oral pathology among undergraduate dental students: A multi-centric Study